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Hinkel, Bill

From: Elizabeth Boepple <boepple@nhlandlaw.com>

Sent: Tuesday, March 19, 2019 5:44 PM

To: Sue Ely; Beyer, Jim R; DEP, NECEC; Mirabile, Gerry J. (Gerry.Mirabile@cmpco.com); Matt 

Manahan; Goodwin, Mark (magoodwin@burnsmcd.com); Parker, Lauren; Bensinger, 

Peggy; hawksnestlodge@gmail.com; twalkerfilm@gmail.com; 

info@kennebecriverangler.com; diblasi.tony@gmail.com; ebuzzel@hotmail.com; 

gcaruso@myfairpoint.net; dpublicover@outdoors.org; mspils15@hotmail.com; 

Carrie_carpenter@rocketmail.com; courtneyfraley@gmail.com; 

eshermanbpr@gmail.com; kbraft@gmail.com; klyman9672@gmail.com; 

ABuxton@preti.com; manfarr1974@yahoo.com; mwagner@insourcerenewables.com; 

1withwhitewaters@gmail.com; Cathy Johnson; Jeffrey.Reardon@tu.org; 

EBarrett@lewistonmaine.gov; caratunkselectmen@myfairpoint.net; 

mnovello@wagnerforest.com; jtourangeau@dwmlaw.com; 

Benjamin.Smith@SoltanBass.com; burgess@ibew104.org; Beckie@lametrochamber.com; 

Amorin@mainechamber.org; Nick Bennett; dhedrick@roadrunner.com; 

RBorowski@preti.com; bpw1@midmaine.com; leadley@myfairpoint.net; 

ashli.goodenow@gmail.com; oldcanadaroad@myfairpoint.net; robert.wood@tnc.org; 

Miller, Susanne; Bergeron, Mark; Hinkel, Bill; Stratton, Robert D; Puryear, Kristen; 

Rideout, Megan M; Jay.L.Clement@usace.army.mil; Melissa.Pauley@hq.doe.gov; 

Witham, Gayle; egreen@clf.org; pturner@clf.org; 

Steven.Zuretti@brookfieldrenewable.com; jtalbert@preti.com; Gerald Petruccelli

Cc: Stacy Laughton; Sandra Howard

Subject: RE: NECEC - Motion to Delay

EXTERNAL: This email originated from outside of the State of Maine Mail System. Do not click links or open 

attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe. 

Groups 2 and 10 concur in Group 4’s Motion.  
 
Respectfully submitted on behalf of Groups 2 and 10, 
 
 
Elizabeth A. Boepple, Esq. 

Licensed in Maine, New Hampshire, and Vermont 

BCM Environmental & Land Law 

Offices in Concord, New Hampshire and Portland, Maine 

boepple@nhlandlaw.com 

Phone 603.225.2585 

Cell 802.779.8628 

Fax 603.225.2401 

 

   
NOTICE OF CONFIDENTIALITY: 

This message, including attachments, is confidential and may contain information protected by the attorney-client privilege or work product doctrine. If you are not 

the addressee, any disclosure, copying, distribution, or use of the contents of this message are prohibited. If you have received this email in error, please destroy it and 

notify boepple@nhlandlaw.com immediately.  
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From: Sue Ely <sely@nrcm.org>  

Sent: Tuesday, March 19, 2019 5:06 PM 

To: Beyer, Jim R <Jim.R.Beyer@maine.gov>; DEP, NECEC <NECEC.DEP@maine.gov>; Mirabile, Gerry J. 

(Gerry.Mirabile@cmpco.com) <Gerry.Mirabile@cmpco.com>; Matt Manahan <mmanahan@pierceatwood.com>; 

Goodwin, Mark (magoodwin@burnsmcd.com) <magoodwin@burnsmcd.com>; Parker, Lauren 

<Lauren.Parker@maine.gov>; Bensinger, Peggy <Peggy.Bensinger@maine.gov>; hawksnestlodge@gmail.com; 

twalkerfilm@gmail.com; info@kennebecriverangler.com; diblasi.tony@gmail.com; ebuzzel@hotmail.com; 

gcaruso@myfairpoint.net; dpublicover@outdoors.org; mspils15@hotmail.com; Carrie_carpenter@rocketmail.com; 

courtneyfraley@gmail.com; eshermanbpr@gmail.com; kbraft@gmail.com; klyman9672@gmail.com; 

ABuxton@preti.com; manfarr1974@yahoo.com; mwagner@insourcerenewables.com; 1withwhitewaters@gmail.com; 

Cathy Johnson <cjohnson@nrcm.org>; Jeffrey.Reardon@tu.org; EBarrett@lewistonmaine.gov; 

caratunkselectmen@myfairpoint.net; mnovello@wagnerforest.com; jtourangeau@dwmlaw.com; 

Benjamin.Smith@SoltanBass.com; burgess@ibew104.org; Beckie@lametrochamber.com; Amorin@mainechamber.org; 

Nick Bennett <nbennett@nrcm.org>; dhedrick@roadrunner.com; RBorowski@preti.com; bpw1@midmaine.com; 

leadley@myfairpoint.net; ashli.goodenow@gmail.com; oldcanadaroad@myfairpoint.net; robert.wood@tnc.org; Miller, 

Susanne <Susanne.Miller@maine.gov>; Bergeron, Mark <Mark.Bergeron@maine.gov>; Hinkel, Bill 

<Bill.Hinkel@maine.gov>; Stratton, Robert D <Robert.D.Stratton@maine.gov>; Puryear, Kristen 

<Kristen.Puryear@maine.gov>; Rideout, Megan M <Megan.M.Rideout@maine.gov>; Jay.L.Clement@usace.army.mil; 

Melissa.Pauley@hq.doe.gov; Witham, Gayle <Gayle.Witham@maine.gov>; egreen@clf.org; pturner@clf.org; Elizabeth 

Boepple <boepple@nhlandlaw.com>; Steven.Zuretti@brookfieldrenewable.com; jtalbert@preti.com; Gerald Petruccelli 

<gpetruccelli@pmhlegal.com> 

Subject: NECEC - Motion to Delay 

 

Mr. Beyer and Mr. Hinkel,  

 

Attached, please find Group 4’s Motion to Delay the upcoming hearing.   

 

Respectfully,  

 

Sue Ely 

Clean Energy Policy Advocate & Staff Attorney 

Natural Resources Council of Maine 

3 Wade Street 

Augusta, ME 04330 

Email: sely@nrcm.org 

Phone: (207) 430-0175 
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